10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

IN THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

In the Matter of

MARGARET LEWIS
Petitioner

v

FLORENCE GARDENS MOBILE
HOME ASSOCIATION

Respondent

No. 24F-H018-REL

MINUTE ENTRY - GRANTING
CONTINUANCE

At the request of Respondent and good cause appearing, the hearing in the above-

entitled matter is continued to January 24, 2024 at 1:00 p.m.

Done this day, November 28, 2023.

/sl Adam D. Stone
Administrative Law Judge

Transmitted by either mail, e-mail, or facsimile to:

Susan Nicolson
Commissioner

Arizona Department of Real Estate

100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Attn:

SNicolson@azre.gov
AHansen@azre.gov
vhunez@azre.gov
djones@azre.gov
labril@azre.gov

Marcus Martinez

minuteentries@carpenterhazlewood.com

Margaret Lewis
margaretlewis@live.com

By: OAH Staff

Office of Administrative Hearings
1740 West Adams Street, Lower Level
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-9826




